RANK ROLL
1st 8334
2nd 8332
3rd 8053
3rd 8074
4th 8184
5th 8095
6th 8800
7th 8173
7th 8209
7th 8639
7th 8899
8th 8597
9th 8589
9th 8592
9th 8984
10th 8099
10th 8267
10th 8431
10th 9070

XENGLISH

NAME

Meiteinganba Ngairangbam
Narendrajit Asem

Haobam Rijando
Nongmaithem Zeno
Pebam Roshni

Jack Keisham

Chongtham Premchand
Sanasam Durbar

Nirija Laishram

Kahajam Jaya

Lamjingbi Sagolsem
Anjita Pebam

Ningthoujam Kebisana
Manoharmayum Nancy
Takhelmayum Serona Devi
Soibam Diana

Thiyam Manglemba
Aribam Pooja

Ksh. Galax

SCHOOL

Temple Of Learning School
Temple Of Learning School
Memorial Model Academy
Mothers Pride Academy

Don Bosco School Langjing
Career Foundation Eng School

St. George School
Blossom School

Little Flower School
Brighter School Nambol
Nirmalabas High School
Little Flower School
Sacred Heart School
Little Flower School
Sacred Heart School
Royal Academy
Modern Hr Sec School
Little Flower School
Padma Ratna Eng School

MARK

73
72
71
71
69
68
67
66
66
66
66
65
64
64
64
63
63
63
63



RANK ROLL
1st 8589
2nd 8095
3rd 8184
4th 8521
4th 8614
4th 8074
4th 8093
4th 8176
4th 8581
5th 8001
5th 8034
5th 8099
5th 8175
5th 8423
5th 8580
5th 8623
5th 9080
6th 8075
6th 8188
6th 8243
6th 8311
6th 8493
6th 8961
6th 9083
6th 9111
7th 8007
7th 8088
7th 8267
7th 8542
7th 8685
7th 8879
7th 8957
7th 9351
7th 9360
8th 8211
8th 8236
8th 8597
8th 8612
8th 8664
8th 8934
8th 9082
8th 9112
oth 8268
oth 8523
oth 9004
oth 9478
10th 8083
10th 8107
10th 8208

X MANIPURI

NAME

Ningthoujam Kebisana
Jack Keisham

Pebam Roshni

Naorem Nanaosana
Konthoujam Kabita
Nongmaithem Zeno
Shagolshem Yaiphabee
Paringanba Thokchom
Thaoroijam Augustia

M. Davarson

Sapana Lukram

Soibam Diana

Ricky Khaidem

Thongam Oasis
Lairenmayum Rites
Konthoujam Ritesh
Nongmauthem Sofia Devi
Roshan Khundrakpam
Elangbam Dilparani
Leenthoi Laishram

Gaitri Ayekpam

Amom Angamba
Wangkheimayum Ningthem
Nongmaithem Jemi Devi
Md. Yunus Khan

Th. Lenthoibi

Maibam Nerich

Thiyam Manglemba 0
Rushely Laishram

Kh. Azeeza Aziz

Sayabai Mutum

Frederick Laishram
Khongbantabam Umananda
Nameirakpam Sarju Devi
Warepam Romita
Khundrakpam Memtombi
Anjita Pebam
Nongpoknganba Longjam
Rajkumar Sutan

Daina Keisham
Takhellambam Yaisana
Priyaluxmi Oinam
Haorokcham Aman
Pichimayum Radharani
Wangkheimayum Jessica Devi
Md. Anish

Abraham Nongthombam
Nancy Nongthongbam
Chingangbam Premeswori

SCHOOL

Sacred Heart School
Career Foundation School
Don Bosco School Langjing
Western Standard High School
Memorial Model Academy
Mothers Pride Academy
Catholic School

Heirok High School

Little Flower School

Tiny Tots Unique School
Little Flower School

Royal Academy

Regular Eng School

Hally Eng School

Sacred Heart Prompat

Gt Memorial Academy
Kakching Public School
Catholic School

Pole Star School
Nirmalabas High School
Brighter School

Imphal Public School

Tiny Tots Unique School
Padma Ratna Eng School
Pishakmacha Bidya Mandir
Little Flower School

Tiny Tots Unique School
Modern Hr Sec School
Career Foundation School
Antartic Eng School
Paradise Academy

Little Master School

Paree Imom Sindam Sang
Gulap School

Nirmalabas High School
KM Blooming Hr. Sec School
Little Flower School

St. Joseph’s School

Tiny Tot’s Unique School
Smart Universal Academy
Padma Ratna Eng School
Loyola School

Modern Hr Sec School
Western Standard High School
St Xavier’s School

New Public School

Christ Jyoti School

Canchi Academy
Nirmalabas High School

MARK
78
77
76
75
75
75
75
75
75
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
70
70
70
70
69
69
69



10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th

8210
8310
8696
8982
9059
9079
9388
9471

Galaxy Warepam
Sanathoibi Kshtrimayum
Leishangthem Rishan
Raj Kumari Devisana
Anjali Ksh

Kh Valentina

Tania Sorensangbam
Spencer Pebam

Little Flower School

Catholic School

Ever Green FlowerThoubal
Sacred Heart School
Nongpok Maheikol

Padma Ratna Eng School
Universal Students Academy
Public School Ningthoukhong

69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69



RANK ROLL
1st 9506
2nd 8961
3rd 8224
3rd 8918
4th 8175
4th 8184
5th 8053
5th 8514
6th 8003
6th 8267
7th 8095
7th 8551
7th 8635
7th 8664
7th 8695
7th 8799
8th 8336
9th 8074
9th 8540
10th 8099
10th 8516
10th 8589
10th 8706
10th 8762

X SCIENCE

NAME
Wahengbam Sanamatum

Wangkheimayum Ningthem

Usham Adhitya Luwang
Laitonjam Niva Devi
Ricky Khaidem
Pebam Roshni
Haobam Rijando
Gracy Konthoujam
Bm Rakip

Thiyam Manglemba
Jack keisham

Sheikh lliyas

Meera Soubam
Rajkumar Sultan
Rehan Yumnam
Koman Morungman
Detex Wangkhem
Nongmaithem Zeno
Prithiviraj Khundrakpam
Soibam Daina
Mohammed Makbun
Ningthoujam Kebisana
Sneha Yengkhom
Th.nelson Charanga

SCHOOL

Sanatombi Oriental Eng School
Tiny Tots Unique School
Tiny Tots Unique School
Comprehensive School
Regular Eng School

Don Bosco School Langjing
Memorial Model Academy
Imphal Public School
Catholic School

Modern Hr Sec. School
Career Foundation

Sacred Heart School
Nirmalabas High School
Tiny Tot’s Unique School
Catholic School

St. George School

St.J oseph’s School
Mothers Pride Academy
Lee Faith School

Royal Academy

Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School

Sacred Heart School
Little Flower School
Martin Grammar School

MARK

73
72
71
71
69
69
67
67
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
65
64
63
63
62
62
62
62
62



X MATHS

RANK ROLL NAME SCHOOL MARK
1st 8915  Laishram Romario Singh Comprehensive School 80
2nd 8136  Olivia Karam Regular Eng School 78
2nd 8515  Moirangthem Lenin Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School 78
2nd 9130  Dasubanta Thongam St. Joseph’s School 78
3rd 8224  Usham Adhitya Luwang Tiny Tots Unique School 77
3rd 8918  Laitonjam Niva Devi Comprehensive School 77
4th 8042  Alson Wangkhem Tiny Tots Unique School 76
4th 8961  Wangkheimayum Ningthem Tiny Tots Unique School 76
5th 8267  Thiyam Manglemba Modern Hr Sec. School 75
5th 8695  Rehan Yumnam Catholic School 75
6th 8082  Wangambam Thokchom Heritage Convent School 74
6th 8184  Pebam Roshni Don Bosco School Langjing 74
7th 8088  Maibam Nerich Tiny Tots Unique School 73
7th 8099  Soibam Daina Royal Academy 73
7th 8117  Jameson Maimom St. Joseph’s School 73
7th 8336  Detex Wangkhem St. Joseph’s School 73
7th 8856  Koijam Alish Emmanuel Eng School 73
8th 8080  Suchitra Khundrakpam Nirmalabas High School 72
8th 8083  Abraham Nongthombam  Christ Jyoti School 72
8th 8128 Md. Azifrun Afrid Paree Imom Khwai Sindam Sang 72
8th 8514  Gracy Konthoujam Imphal Public School 72
8th 8977  B. Bhumeshori Sacred Heart School 72
9th 8599  Kelvin Pheiroijam Don Bosco High School 71
9th 8623  Konthoujam Ritesh Gt Memorial Academy 71
9th 8664  Rajkumar Sutan Tiny Tot’s Unique School 71
10th 8002  Sweety Kangjam Little Flower School 70

10th 8300  Raj Pheiroijam St. Joseph’s School 70



RANK ROLL
1st 8542
2nd 8074
3rd 8003
4th 8551
5th 8267
6th 8099
6th 8184
6th 8294
6th 8516
6th 8918
7th 8570
8th 8224
9th 8121
9th 8276
9th 8589
10th 8982

X SOCIAL SCIENCE

NAME

Rushely Laishram
Nongmaithem Zeno

Bm Rakip

Sheikh lliyas

Thiyam Manglemba
Soibam Daina

Pebam Roshni

Phisubam Eyash Ahamed
Mohammed Makbun
Laitonjam Niva Devi
Ashish Chabungbam
Usham Adhitya Luwang
Donita Kumam

Prabin Ningthoukhongjam
Ningthoujam Kebisana
Raj Kumari Devisana

SCHOOL

Career Foundation Eng School
Mothers Pride Academy
Catholic School

RSD Regional Academy
Modern Hr. Sec. School
Royal Academy

Don Bosco School Langjing
Khuman Mabheikol

Standard Robarth Eng School
Comprehensive School

St. Joseph’s School

Tiny Tots Unigue School
Nirmalabas High School
Khuman Mabheikol

Sacred Heart School

Sacred Heart School

MARK

72
71
66
65
61
59
59
59
59
59
57
56
55
55
55
54



