X ENGLISH

RANK	ROLL	NAME	SCHOOL	MARK
1st	8334	Meiteinganba Ngairangbam	Temple Of Learning School	73
2nd	8332	Narendrajit Asem	Temple Of Learning School	72
3rd	8053	Haobam Rijando	Memorial Model Academy	71
3rd	8074	Nongmaithem Zeno	Mothers Pride Academy	71
4th	8184	Pebam Roshni	Don Bosco School Langjing	69
5th	8095	Jack Keisham	Career Foundation Eng School	l 68
6th	8800	Chongtham Premchand	St. George School	67
7th	8173	Sanasam Durbar	Blossom School	66
7th	8209	Nirija Laishram	Little Flower School	66
7th	8639	Kahajam Jaya	Brighter School Nambol	66
7th	8899	Lamjingbi Sagolsem	Nirmalabas High School	66
8th	8597	Anjita Pebam	Little Flower School	65
9th	8589	Ningthoujam Kebisana	Sacred Heart School	64
9th	8592	Manoharmayum Nancy	Little Flower School	64
9th	8984	Takhelmayum Serona Devi	Sacred Heart School	64
10th	8099	Soibam Diana	Royal Academy	63
10th	8267	Thiyam Manglemba	Modern Hr Sec School	63
10th	8431	Aribam Pooja	Little Flower School	63
10th	9070	Ksh. Galax	Padma Ratna Eng School	63

X MANIPURI

RANK	ROLL	NAME	SCHOOL	MARK
1st	8589	Ningthoujam Kebisana	Sacred Heart School	78
2nd	8095	Jack Keisham	Career Foundation School	77
3rd	8184	Pebam Roshni	Don Bosco School Langjing	76
4th	8521	Naorem Nanaosana	Western Standard High School	75
4th	8614	Konthoujam Kabita	Memorial Model Academy	75
4th	8074	Nongmaithem Zeno	Mothers Pride Academy	75
4th	8093	Shagolshem Yaiphabee	Catholic School	75
4th	8176	Paringanba Thokchom	Heirok High School	75
4th	8581	Thaoroijam Augustia	Little Flower School	75
5th	8001	M. Davarson	Tiny Tots Unique School	74
5th	8034	Sapana Lukram	Little Flower School	74
5th	8099	Soibam Diana	Royal Academy	74
5th	8175	Ricky Khaidem	Regular Eng School	74
5th	8423	Thongam Oasis	Hally Eng School	74
5th	8580	Lairenmayum Rites	Sacred Heart Prompat	74
5th	8623	Konthoujam Ritesh	Gt Memorial Academy	74
5th	9080	Nongmauthem Sofia Devi	Kakching Public School	74
6th	8075	Roshan Khundrakpam	Catholic School	73
6th	8188	Elangbam Dilparani	Pole Star School	73
6th	8243	Leenthoi Laishram	Nirmalabas High School	73
6th	8311	Gaitri Ayekpam	Brighter School	73
6th	8493	Amom Angamba	Imphal Public School	73
6th	8961	Wangkheimayum Ningthem	Tiny Tots Unique School	73
6th	9083	Nongmaithem Jemi Devi	Padma Ratna Eng School	73
6th	9111	Md. Yunus Khan	Pishakmacha Bidya Mandir	73
7th	8007	Th. Lenthoibi	Little Flower School	72
7th	8808	Maibam Nerich	Tiny Tots Unique School	72
7th	8267	Thiyam Manglemba 0	Modern Hr Sec School	72
7th	8542	Rushely Laishram	Career Foundation School	72
7th	8685	Kh. Azeeza Aziz	Antartic Eng School	72
7th	8879	Sayabai Mutum	Paradise Academy	72
7th	8957	Frederick Laishram	Little Master School	72
7th	9351	Khongbantabam Umananda	Paree Imom Sindam Sang	72
7th	9360	Nameirakpam Sarju Devi	Gulap School	72
8th	8211	Warepam Romita	Nirmalabas High School	71
8th	8236	Khundrakpam Memtombi	KM Blooming Hr. Sec School	71
8th	8597	Anjita Pebam	Little Flower School	71
8th	8612	Nongpoknganba Longjam	St. Joseph's School	71
8th	8664	Rajkumar Sutan	Tiny Tot's Unique School	71
8th	8934	Daina Keisham	Smart Universal Academy	71
8th	9082	Takhellambam Yaisana	Padma Ratna Eng School	71
8th	9112	Priyaluxmi Oinam	Loyola School	71
9th	8268	Haorokcham Aman	Modern Hr Sec School	70
9th	8523	Pichimayum Radharani	Western Standard High School	70
9th	9004	Wangkheimayum Jessica Devi	St Xavier's School	70
9th	9478	Md. Anish	New Public School	70
10th	8083	Abraham Nongthombam	Christ Jyoti School	69
10th	8107	Nancy Nongthongbam	Canchi Academy	69
10th	8208	Chingangbam Premeswori	Nirmalabas High School	69
		3 3	3	

10th	8210	Galaxy Warepam	Little Flower School	69
10th	8310	Sanathoibi Kshtrimayum	Catholic School	69
10th	8696	Leishangthem Rishan	Ever Green FlowerThoubal	69
10th	8982	Raj Kumari Devisana	Sacred Heart School	69
10th	9059	Anjali Ksh	Nongpok Maheikol	69
10th	9079	Kh Valentina	Padma Ratna Eng School	69
10th	9388	Tania Sorensangbam	Universal Students Academy	69
10th	9471	Spencer Pebam	Public School Ningthoukhong	69

X SCIENCE

RANK	ROLL	NAME	SCHOOL	MARK
1st	9506	Wahengbam Sanamatum	Sanatombi Oriental Eng School	73
2nd	8961	Wangkheimayum Ningthem	Tiny Tots Unique School	72
3rd	8224	Usham Adhitya Luwang	Tiny Tots Unique School	71
3rd	8918	Laitonjam Niva Devi	Comprehensive School	71
4th	8175	Ricky Khaidem	Regular Eng School	69
4th	8184	Pebam Roshni	Don Bosco School Langjing	69
5th	8053	Haobam Rijando	Memorial Model Academy	67
5th	8514	Gracy Konthoujam	Imphal Public School	67
6th	8003	Bm Rakip	Catholic School	66
6th	8267	Thiyam Manglemba	Modern Hr Sec. School	66
7th	8095	Jack keisham	Career Foundation	65
7th	8551	Sheikh Iliyas	Sacred Heart School	65
7th	8635	Meera Soubam	Nirmalabas High School	65
7th	8664	Rajkumar Sultan	Tiny Tot's Unique School	65
7th	8695	Rehan Yumnam	Catholic School	65
7th	8799	Koman Morungman	St. George School	65
8th	8336	Detex Wangkhem	St.J oseph's School	64
9th	8074	Nongmaithem Zeno	Mothers Pride Academy	63
9th	8540	Prithiviraj Khundrakpam	Lee Faith School	63
10th	8099	Soibam Daina	Royal Academy	62
10th	8516	Mohammed Makbun	Standard Robarth Hr. Sec Scho	ol 62
10th	8589	Ningthoujam Kebisana	Sacred Heart School	62
10th	8706	Sneha Yengkhom	Little Flower School	62
10th	8762	Th.nelson Charanga	Martin Grammar School	62

X MATHS

RANK	ROLL	NAME	SCHOOL	MARK
1st	8915	Laishram Romario Singh	Comprehensive School	80
2nd	8136	Olivia Karam	Regular Eng School	78
2nd	8515	Moirangthem Lenin	Standard Robarth Hr. Sec Schoo	l 78
2nd	9130	Dasubanta Thongam	St. Joseph's School	78
3rd	8224	Usham Adhitya Luwang	Tiny Tots Unique School	77
3rd	8918	Laitonjam Niva Devi	Comprehensive School	77
4th	8042	Alson Wangkhem	Tiny Tots Unique School	76
4th	8961	Wangkheimayum Ningthem	Tiny Tots Unique School	76
5th	8267	Thiyam Manglemba	Modern Hr Sec. School	75
5th	8695	Rehan Yumnam	Catholic School	75
6th	8082	Wangambam Thokchom	Heritage Convent School	74
6th	8184	Pebam Roshni	Don Bosco School Langjing	74
7th	8808	Maibam Nerich	Tiny Tots Unique School	73
7th	8099	Soibam Daina	Royal Academy	73
7th	8117	Jameson Maimom	St. Joseph's School	73
7th	8336	Detex Wangkhem	St. Joseph's School	73
7th	8856	Koijam Alish	Emmanuel Eng School	73
8th	8080	Suchitra Khundrakpam	Nirmalabas High School	72
8th	8083	Abraham Nongthombam	Christ Jyoti School	72
8th	8128	Md. Azifrun Afrid	Paree Imom Khwai Sindam Sang	g 72
8th	8514	Gracy Konthoujam	Imphal Public School	72
8th	8977	B. Bhumeshori	Sacred Heart School	72
9th	8599	Kelvin Pheiroijam	Don Bosco High School	71
9th	8623	Konthoujam Ritesh	Gt Memorial Academy	71
9th	8664	Rajkumar Sutan	Tiny Tot's Unique School	71
10th	8002	Sweety Kangjam	Little Flower School	70
10th	8300	Raj Pheiroijam	St. Joseph's School	70

X SOCIAL SCIENCE

RANK	ROLL	NAME	SCHOOL	MARK
1st	8542	Rushely Laishram	Career Foundation Eng School	72
2nd	8074	Nongmaithem Zeno	Mothers Pride Academy	71
3rd	8003	Bm Rakip	Catholic School	66
4th	8551	Sheikh Iliyas	RSD Regional Academy	65
5th	8267	Thiyam Manglemba	Modern Hr. Sec. School	61
6th	8099	Soibam Daina	Royal Academy	59
6th	8184	Pebam Roshni	Don Bosco School Langjing	59
6th	8294	Phisubam Eyash Ahamed	Khuman Maheikol	59
6th	8516	Mohammed Makbun	Standard Robarth Eng School	59
6th	8918	Laitonjam Niva Devi	Comprehensive School	59
7th	8570	Ashish Chabungbam	St. Joseph's School	57
8th	8224	Usham Adhitya Luwang	Tiny Tots Unique School	56
9th	8121	Donita Kumam	Nirmalabas High School	55
9th	8276	Prabin Ningthoukhongjam	Khuman Maheikol	55
9th	8589	Ningthoujam Kebisana	Sacred Heart School	55
10th	8982	Raj Kumari Devisana	Sacred Heart School	54